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Annex I 
 
To the Report of the 8th Session of the United Nations Centre for Trade Facilitation and Electronic Business 
(UN/CEFACT) held in Geneva 27 and 28 May 2002 

Membership in the Policy Group 
 
Czech Republic   
Mr. Alexander Safarik-Pstrosz 
 
Iran 
Dr. Mohammad Nahavandian 
 
Netherlands 
Mr. Arie Van Bellen 
 
United Kingdom 
Mr. Tom McGuffog 
 
USA    
Mr. Marty Wagner 
 
2 members: one from developing non-European countries and one from transition economies 
3 members from international organizations or NGOs, such as WCO, WTO, OECD, ICC 
 
 
Observers: 
Secretariat officers 
2 special CSG liaison officers 
 

*      *     * 
 

Promotion and Communications Group 
 
Mr. Santiago Mila 
Mr. Alex de Lijster 
Mr. Kenji Itoh 

Mr. Ray Walker 
Mr. Pierre Georget 
Mr. Barry Keogh 
Mr. Norman Rose 
 
UN Regional Commissions 
UNECE Secretariat officers 
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Annex II 
 
To the Report of the 8th Session of the United Nations Centre for Trade Facilitation and Electronic Business 
(UN/CEFACT) held in Geneva 27 and 28 May 2002 
 
List of contacts at the UN/CEFACT secretariat 
 
Ms. Virginia CRAM-MARTOS, Chief, Trade Policy and Governmental Cooperation Branch  
Tel +41 22 9172745, fax +41 22 917 0479 
Virginia.Cram-Martos@unece.org 
 
Mr. Hans HANSELL, Deputy Director, Chief, Global Trade Solutions Branch 
Tel +41 22 9172457, fax + 41 22 917 0629 
Hans.Hansell@unece.org 
 
Mr. Mika VEPSALAINEN, Secretary to the Plenary 
Tel +41 22 9173197, fax + 41 22 917 0178 
Mika.Vepsalainen@unece.org 
 
Mr. Mario APOSTOLOV, Secretary to the CSG 
Tel +41 22 9171134, fax + 41 22 917 0178 
Mario.Apostolov@unece.org 
 
Mr. Tom BUTTERLY 
Tel +41 22 9171178, fax  + 41 22 917 0178 
Tom.Butterly@unece.org 
 
Mr. Balaji DURAISWAMY 
Tel +41 22 9171253, fax  + 41 22 9170178 
Balaji.Duraiswamy@unece.org 
 
Mr. Jean KUBLER, Project Manager of the Mediterranean Project 
Tel +41 22 9172774, fax + 41 22 917 0178 
Jean.Kubler@unece.org 
 
Mr. Yves LE MARCHAND, databases and UN/CEFACT website 
Tel +41 22 9173261, fax + 41 22 917 0178 
Yves.LeMarchand@unece.org 
 
Ms. Martine LEVRAGUE, Secretary 
Tel +41 22 9172773, fax +41 22 917 0629 
Martine.Levrague@unece.org 
 
Mr. Claudio MEZA, databases 
Tel +41 22 9171366, fax  + 41 22 917 0178 
Claudio.Meza@unece.org 
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Mr. Markus PIKART, Project Manager for UNeDocs 
Tel +41 22 9172016, fax  + 41 22 917 0178 
Marksu.Pikart@unece.org 
 
 

___________________ 


